
525 North Main Street 3rd
Floor

Wichita, KS 67203
Sedgwick County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 118-201 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Consent Agenda

File created: In control:3/5/2018 Board of Sedgwick County Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:3/21/2018

Title: Lease agreement between Envision Inc. and Sheriff's Office for space located at 604 N. Main, Suite
E, Wichita, Kansas.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. SKMBT_C20318030514390

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved on the Consent AgendaBoard of Sedgwick County
Commissioners

3/21/2018 1 Pass

Lease agreement between Envision Inc. and Sheriff's Office for space located at 604 N. Main,
Suite E, Wichita, Kansas.

Recommended Action: Approve the lease and authorize the Chairman to sign.

The Sheriff's Office has leased space at 604 N. Main since March 2008 and most recently Suite E
since 2013.  The Sheriff's Office leases 845 sq. ft. at this location for the Professional Standards Unit.
This lease will begin May 1, 2018 through April 30, 2020 with lease extensions available for up to two
(2) consecutive one (1) year periods.  The monthly rate for the two years remains at its current rent
rate of $1,056.25, including parking and utilities.  During the first extension of the lease term, monthly
rent rate would be increased by 1.6% at $1,073.85.

Alternatives:  The BOCC could choose not to approve this lease in which case the Sheriff's Office
would need to relocate staff at the 604 N. Main Suite E location by April 30, 2018.

Financial Considerations: No additional budget authority is being requested, sufficient budget
authority exists in the 2018 budget.

Legal Considerations: N/A

Policy Considerations: N/A

Sedgwick County Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

